
N181 NIGHTLINER PETERSBERG - OBEREGGEN - WELSCHNOFEN - BOZEN
NIGHTLINER MONTE S. PIETRO - OBEREGGEN - NOVA LEVANTE - BOLZANO

21.12.2024-14.12.2025

TÄGLICH

Petersberg, Sportzone  ab
Petersberg, Abzw. Weiß.
Ritz
Deutschnofen, Kirche
Moos
Stenk
Welschnofen, Zentrum
Birchabruck, Busbahnhof
Gasthof Sonne
Kardaun, Brennerstraße
Bozen, Busbahnhof  an

20.47
20.49
20.58
21.03
21.08
21.16
21.26
21.35
21.41
21.48
21.52

0.03
0.08
0.16
0.26
0.35
0.41
0.48
0.52

2.03
2.08
2.16
2.26
2.35
2.41
2.48
2.52

Monte S. Pietro, Z. Sport.p. 
Monte S. Pietro, bv. Pietr.

Ritz
Nova Ponente, Chiesa

Moos
Stenk

Nova Levante, Centro
Ponte Nova, Autostazione

Albergo Sole
Cardano, Via Brennero
Bolzano, Autostazionea. 

TÄGLICH

Bozen, Busbahnhof  ab
Kardaun, Brennerstraße
Gasthof Sonne
Birchabruck, Busbahnhof
Welschnofen, Zentrum
Stenk
Moos
Deutschnofen, Kirche
Ritz
Petersberg, Abzw. Weiß.
Petersberg, Sportzone  an

22.07
22.11
22.18
22.29
22.38
22.46
22.52
22.57

1.07
1.11
1.18
1.29
1.38
1.46
1.52
1.57

3.07
3.11
3.18
3.29
3.38
3.46
3.52
3.57
4.02
4.11
4.13

Bolzano, Autostazionep. 
Cardano, Via Brennero

Albergo Sole
Ponte Nova, Autostazione

Nova Levante, Centro
Stenk
Moos

Nova Ponente, Chiesa
Ritz

Monte S. Pietro, bv. Pietr.
Monte S. Pietro, Z. Sport.a. 

Samstag Nacht, 31 Dez und 31 Okt
Sabato notte, 31 dic e 31 ott
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